cui.com
date 11/20/2015
page 1 of 11
SERIES:  PPR-1U │ DESCRIPTION:  RACK ACCESSORY
MODEL1 output
voltage1
airflow
 direction

                 2. See page 3 for configuration details.
                 3. All specifications measured at: Ta=25°C and 220 Vac input voltage unless otherwise specified.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PPR-1U - X
Rack Configuration
“blank” = Front to Back Airflow, All Parallel, Single Output, A
A = Front to Back Airflow, Dual Output
B = Back to Front Airflow, All parallel, Single Output, A
C = Back to Front Airflow, Dual Output
D = Front to Back Airflow, All Parallel, Single Output, B
E = Back to Front Airflow, All Parallel, Single Output, B
FEATURES
• up to 12,000 W continuous power
• operation from a wide range AC input
   (90~260 Vac) incoming (Line-Neutral) AC
   source on a per module basis
• 19” four slot power shelf
• 48 or 54 Vdc output voltage (from PSE-3000
   modules)
• single or dual output configurations
• integral forced cooling, from internal fans
  housed within the power modules
• front to back & back to front airflow versions
• 3.3 Vdc (2 A) standby voltage
• redundant (N+1) operation
• blind mate connections for hot-swap
• adjustable mounting brackets
• racks can share with on additional rack in a
   master slave arrangement
• EMI filtering of the AC input directly in line
   with the IEC 320 inlet connetors to meet
   Class A performance
• user accessible dip-switch for setting master
   or slave shelf
o
f  N
or th  America,  I
nc
.
TU
V Rheinland
C US
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 11/20/2015 │ page 2 of 11CUI Inc │ SERIES: PPR-1U │ DESCRIPTION: RACK ACCESSORY
POWER SHELF
Power Shelf
Model Number
Power Module
Model Number
Airflow
Direction
Shelf Power Standby
Output
IEC Inlet
Type110 Vin 220 Vin
PPR-1U PSE-3000-48-F or PSE-3000-54-F Front to Back 6,000 W 12,000 W
All Parallel,
single output,
configuration A
C22
PPR-1U-A PSE-3000-48-F or PSE-3000-54-F Front to Back 6,000 W 12,000 W dual output C22
PPR-1U-B PSE-3000-48-B or PSE-3000-54-B Back to Front 5,400 W 12,000 W
All Parallel,
single output
configuration A
C20
PPR-1U-C PSE-3000-48-B or PSE-3000-54-B Back to Front 5,400 W 12,000 W dual output C20
PPR-1U-D PSE-3000-48-F or PSE-3000-54-F Front to Back 6,000 W 12,000 W